
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for April 11-17, 2016 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between April 11-17, 2016 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

3M AIR FORCE FOAM FOR INCINERATION (SRCSGT) 
SOL: AFF 
DUE: 042216 
POC: Daniel Schuemann, Contracting Officer, daniel.schuemann@dla.mil, 269-961-5238, Fax: 269-961-4417. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/AFF/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. The intent of this sources sought synopsis is to identify qualified 8(a), woman-owned, and
service-disabled veteran-owned small businesses for a firm-fixed-price IDIQ contract for removal and disposal of
non-RCRA liquids for RCRA incineration, i.e., pumpable, unused aqueous film-forming foam (AFFF), manufactured by
3M prior to December 31, 2002. The scope of work requires AFFF transportation and disposal via incineration. Upon
review of industry response to this sources sought, the Government will determine whether a set-aside acquisition is in
the Government's best interest. The NAICS code is 562211. The duration of the contract is anticipated to be for one
3-month base period from the date of initial contract award. There is no solicitation available at this time. Interested
firms may submit a brief capabilities statement (2 pages max) demonstrating ability to perform the requested
services. SUBMITTALS MUST BE RECEIVED AT THE OFFICE NO LATER THAN 3:00 PM ET ON FRIDAY, APRIL 22, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ec59d24f128fd5014308fc32ab98fe9&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 04/12/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, 74 Washington Avenue North, Battle Creek, Michigan
49037-3092 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 14, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5256 

ZUNI AGENCY SOIL REMEDIATION (COMBINE) 
SOL: A16PS00324 
DUE: 042616 
POC: Sonia L. Nelson, sonia.nelson@bia.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/BIA/RestonVA/A16PS00324/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THE SOLICITATION IS SET-ASIDE FOR ELIGIBLE INDIAN SMALL BUSINESS ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES
(NATIVE AMERICAN/ALASKA NATIVE). The associated NAICS code is 562910. The contractor shall provide CAP and
Soil Remediation to the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Zuni Aviary, Zuni, NM, delivery before August 1, 2016. QUOTES ARE
DUE BY OR BEFORE 5:00 PM MT ON TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8519e352597c66a535f3e3f7748f778b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 04/13/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, BIA - DAPM, BIA-SWRO, Branch of Acquisitions, 1001
Indian School Road NW, Suite 347, Albuquerque, NM 87104 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 15, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5257 

GRTE GROUNDWATER MONITORING (COMBINE) 
SOL: P16PS00974 
DUE: 042616 
POC: James O'Brien, Thayne_O'Brien@nps.gov, 307-739-3447, Fax: 307-739-3670. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/P16PS00974/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. This is a combined synopsis/solicitation for commercial items prepared in accordance with the format
in Subpart 12.6, as supplemented with additional information included in this notice. This announcement constitutes
the only solicitation; quotes are being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. All responsible sources
may submit a quote that shall be considered by the agency. The solicitation number is P15PS00974, and is issued as a
Request for Quotation under FAR Part 12 and Part 13. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under
NAICS Code 541380, Testing Laboratories, with a small business size standard of $7.5M in annual sales. The
Government will award a single contract resulting from this solicitation to the responsible offeror whose conforming
offer is in the best interest of the Government. OFFERS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 13:00 MT ON APRIL 26, to
thayne_o'brien@nps.gov (307) 739-3447. The requirement is to provide a lump sum bid for groundwater monitoring
and reporting to WYO DEQ as described in the Statement of Work, for a base year and 4 possible option years. WY
DEQ requires annual groundwater sampling of monitor wells in Grand Teton National Park and the John D. Rockefeller
Memorial Parkway. This includes a Spring sample with analysis and a Fall sample and analysis. The purpose of the
monitoring is to assess selected chemical and physical parameters of the groundwater surrounding wastewater
treatment facilities in accordance with permit requirements. Details of this procurement are available only on
FedConnect. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b87a02227a809f11652c474420be533d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 04/12/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service, NPS, IMR - Northern Rockies MABO, PO Box 170, Moose
Warehouse, Moose, WY 83012 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 14, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5256 

ENVIRONMENTAL SURVEY & OVERSIGHT IDIQ (SRCSGT) 

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for April 11-17, 2016

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:daniel.schuemann@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/AFF/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ec59d24f128fd5014308fc32ab98fe9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ec59d24f128fd5014308fc32ab98fe9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ec59d24f128fd5014308fc32ab98fe9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ec59d24f128fd5014308fc32ab98fe9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ec59d24f128fd5014308fc32ab98fe9&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:sonia.nelson@bia.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/BIA/RestonVA/A16PS00324/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8519e352597c66a535f3e3f7748f778b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8519e352597c66a535f3e3f7748f778b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8519e352597c66a535f3e3f7748f778b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8519e352597c66a535f3e3f7748f778b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8519e352597c66a535f3e3f7748f778b&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Brien@nps.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/P16PS00974/listing.html
mailto:brien@nps.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b87a02227a809f11652c474420be533d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b87a02227a809f11652c474420be533d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b87a02227a809f11652c474420be533d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b87a02227a809f11652c474420be533d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b87a02227a809f11652c474420be533d&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SOL: HHS-NIH-ORF-SBSS-16-007 
DUE: 042616 
POC: Jessica Hadley, Sr. Contracting Officer, hadleyjn@mail.nih.gov, 301-594-3566. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/NIH/ORS/HHS-NIH-ORF-SBSS-16-007/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This notice is issued strictly for purposes of market research to assist in determining the appropriate
acquisition strategy to obtain contractor support services. The Office of Acquisitions (OA) may or may not issue a
solicitation following this sources sought notice. Reponses to this sources sought notice shall be the submission of a
capability statement, detailed to be germane to the Statement of Work. OA will not entertain questions regarding this
market research. Services needed to support the Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) are anticipated
relevant to the remediation of identified and encountered hazards, which may be required to renovate or demolish NIH
space. OA IS INTERESTED IN RESPONSES TO THIS NOTICE FROM SMALL BUSINESSES, INCLUDING 8(A)
BUSINESSES, SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES, HUBZONE SMALL BUSINESS,
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES, WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES, AND SMALL DISADVANTAGED
BUSINESSES. DEP is a support unit at NIH that is responsible for providing environmental compliance services
pursuant to various federal, state, and local laws or regulations. One responsibility is the Environmental Site
Assessment and Remediation initiative, which began in 2002. This initiative is also referred to as decommissioning. The
purpose of this acquisition is to obtain the services of a qualified and experienced contractor to assist DEP with facility
survey and oversite to support remediation, demolition, and general environmental related services at NIH.
Renovations and demolition activities at NIH are required to modernize older facilities, address non-functioning
elements of facilities, or to remove environmental or occupational hazards from facilities. INTERESTED FIRMS ARE
INVITED TO SUBMIT ONE HARD COPY AND ONE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE CAPABILITY STATEMENT (USB DRIVE
ONLY) BY OR BEFORE 12:00 PM ET ON APRIL 26, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=687599415b65604b496b928791b51f36&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 04/12/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Health and Human Services, National Institutes of Health, Office of Research
Facilities/Office of Acquisitions, 13 South St., Room 2E43, MSC 5711, Bethesda, Maryland 20892-5738 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 14, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5256 

ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES IDIQ (SRCSGT) 
SOL: HHS-NIH-ORF-SBSS-16-008 
DUE: 042816 
POC: Jessica Hadley, Sr. Contracting Officer, hadleyjn@mail.nih.gov, 301-594-3566. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/NIH/ORS/HHS-NIH-ORF-SBSS-16-008/listing.html 
NAICS: 562998. This notice is issued strictly for purposes of market research to assist in determining the appropriate
acquisition strategy to obtain contractor support services. The Office of Acquisitions (OA) may or may not issue a
solicitation following this sources sought notice. Reponses to this sources sought notice shall be the submission of a
capability statement, detailed to be germane to the Statement of Work. OA will not entertain questions regarding this
market research. Services are needed to support the Division of Environmental Protection/Office of Research Facilities
Development and Operation at the National Institutes of Health (NIH) for facility remediation, demolition, and general
environment-related services. OA IS INTERESTED IN RESPONSES TO THIS NOTICE FROM SMALL BUSINESSES,
INCLUDING 8(A) BUSINESSES, SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES, HUBZONE SMALL
BUSINESS, VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES, WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES, AND SMALL
DISADVANTAGED BUSINESSES. The Environmental Site Assessment and Remediation initiative begun in 2002. This
initiative has also been called "Decommissioning," but due to potential confusion with the NRC definition the name is
being changed to Environmental Site Assessment and Remediation. The primary work is anticipated to be the
remediation of identified and encountered hazards as may be required for the decontamination of NIH space for
renovation, lease termination, or demolition. Secondary work is anticipated to be the demolition of facilities or other
identified features necessary to support the remediation project. This type of work may be vital for remediation to
occur and may require the use of heavy industrial (i.e. crane) equipment for completion. INTERESTED FIRMS ARE
INVITED TO SUBMIT ONE HARD COPY AND ONE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE CAPABILITY STATEMENT (USB DRIVE
ONLY) BY OR BEFORE 12:00 PM ET ON APRIL 28, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b01c9c6ffef584cdac7a10d352a4f62f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 04/12/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Health and Human Services, National Institutes of Health, Office of Research
Facilities/Office of Acquisitions, 13 South St., Room 2E43, MSC 5711, Bethesda, Maryland 20892-5738 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 14, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5256 

ASBESTOS MANAGEMENT IDIQ (SRCSGT) 
SOL: HHS-NIH-ORF-SBSS-16-009 
DUE: 042816 
POC: Jessica Hadley, Sr. Contracting Officer, hadleyjn@mail.nih.gov, 301-594-3566. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/NIH/ORS/HHS-NIH-ORF-SBSS-16-009/listing.html 
NAICS: 541611. This notice is issued strictly for purposes of market research to assist in determining the appropriate
acquisition strategy to obtain contractor support services. The Office of Acquisitions (OA) may or may not issue a
solicitation following this sources sought notice. OA IS INTERESTED IN RESPONSES TO THIS NOTICE FROM SMALL
BUSINESSES, INCLUDING 8(A) BUSINESSES, SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES, HUBZONE
SMALL BUSINESS, VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES, WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES, AND SMALL
DISADVANTAGED BUSINESSES. Reponses to this sources sought notice shall be the submission of a capability
statement, detailed to be germane to the Statement of Work. OA will not entertain questions regarding this market
research. Services needed to support the Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) will ensure the proper
maintenance of data associated with the DEP asbestos management program at the NIH Bethesda campus, located at
9000 Rockville Pike, Bethesda, MD. Additionally, where necessary other activities related to survey and remediation of
hazardous environmental materials may be necessary to support the program. In 2010, NIH DEP completed a survey
of the Bethesda Campus to identify all asbestos within facilities owned by the agency. To manage the data associated
with this activity an extensive database was created to utilize the DEP data management system to inventory for
regulatory purposes, and to provide the accountability program for the asbestos management program as it relates to
work completed to remove asbestos during the remediation process. INTERESTED FIRMS ARE INVITED TO SUBMIT
ONE HARD COPY AND ONE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE CAPABILITY STATEMENT (USB DRIVE ONLY) BY OR BEFORE
12:00 PM ET ON APRIL 28, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2917387bf3c6726bc993671a61f87011&tab=core&_cview=0 

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for April 11-17, 2016

mailto:hadleyjn@mail.nih.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/NIH/ORS/HHS-NIH-ORF-SBSS-16-007/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=687599415b65604b496b928791b51f36&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=687599415b65604b496b928791b51f36&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=687599415b65604b496b928791b51f36&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=687599415b65604b496b928791b51f36&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=687599415b65604b496b928791b51f36&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:hadleyjn@mail.nih.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/NIH/ORS/HHS-NIH-ORF-SBSS-16-008/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b01c9c6ffef584cdac7a10d352a4f62f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b01c9c6ffef584cdac7a10d352a4f62f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b01c9c6ffef584cdac7a10d352a4f62f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b01c9c6ffef584cdac7a10d352a4f62f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b01c9c6ffef584cdac7a10d352a4f62f&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:hadleyjn@mail.nih.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/NIH/ORS/HHS-NIH-ORF-SBSS-16-009/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2917387bf3c6726bc993671a61f87011&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2917387bf3c6726bc993671a61f87011&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2917387bf3c6726bc993671a61f87011&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2917387bf3c6726bc993671a61f87011&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2917387bf3c6726bc993671a61f87011&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Posted: 04/12/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Health and Human Services, National Institutes of Health, Office of Research
Facilities/Office of Acquisitions, 13 South St., Room 2E43, MSC 5711, Bethesda, Maryland 20892-5738 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 14, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5256 

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL JACKSON - SHAW (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 16-BE-067 
DUE: 042816 
POC: Sarah E Jachym, sarah.Jachym@dla.mil, 269-961-4542, Fax: 269-961-4474; Daniel Schuemann, Contracting
Officer, daniel.schuemann@dla.mil, 269-961-5238, Fax: 269-961-4417. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/16-BE-067/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. The intent of this sources sought synopsis is to identify qualified 8(a) small business concerns,
Historically Underutilized Business Zone (HUBZONE) small business concerns, Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned small
business concerns, Emerging Small Businesses, and Woman-Owned small business concerns for a firm-fixed-price,
Indefinite Quantity contract for the hazardous waste removal and disposal from 80 different locations in the state of
South Carolina. Upon review of industry response to this Sources Sought, the Government will determine whether a
further set-aside acquisition in lieu of a small business only set-aside is in the Government's best interest. The NAICS
Code is 562211. The duration of the contract is anticipated to be for one 18-month base period from the date of initial
contract award and will include two 18-month options. No solicitation is available at this time. This requirement
includes special services such as lab packing, roll-off rentals, 1-day expedites for services and removals, compressed
gas cylinder disposals, TCLP analyses, battery recycling and disposal, tank cleanings, disposal of PCBs and wastes
containing high mercury. The contractor shall be solely responsible for cleanup of any and all spills or leaks during the
performance of this contract that occur as a result of or are contributed to by the actions of its agents, employees, or
subcontractors to the satisfaction of the Government and at no cost to the Government. Contractors must use a
Transportation company that is on the DLA Disposition Services Qualified Transporters list to transport all wastes and
contractors must only dispose of the property on the contract at a facility that is on the approved DLA Disposition
Services Qualified Disposal Facility list. Any prospective bidders must demonstrate their ability to process large volumes
of property. Interested small businesses are invited to submit to the Contract Specialist a brief capabilities statement
package (5 pages max) demonstrating ability to perform the requested services. SUBMITTALS MUST BE RECEIVED BY
OR BEFORE 2:00 PM ET ON THURSDAY, APRIL 28, 2016 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=72a319033e5f1afca52212a5b4c5fedc&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 04/14/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, 74 Washington Avenue North, Battle Creek, Michigan
49037-3092 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 16, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5258 

WATER QUALITY DATA AND SAMPLE COLLECTION (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912QR-16-T-0041 
DUE: 042916 
POC: Glenn W. Moon, glenn.w.moon@usace.army.mil, 502-315-6177. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA27/W912QR-16-T-0041/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS PROCUREMENT IS 100% SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS, NAICS 541620 ($15M size
standard). This solicitation is for collection of water quality data and samples in streams and reservoirs at 20 Louisville
District reservoir basins during the 2016 sampling season, and for delivery of these samples in accordance with the
Scope of Work and Wage Determinations attached to the FedBizOpps notice. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY 1:00 PM ET ON
APRIL 29, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e9b095535399481dfd483d29114a5640&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 04/15/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Louisville, Attn: CELRL-CT, PO Box
59, Louisville, Kentucky 40201-0059 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 17, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5259 

REMEDIATION OF FLOORING (COMBINE) 
SOL: AG-4329-S-16-0001 
DUE: 050916 
POC: Juan C. Gaytan, Purchasing Agent, juan.gaytan@ars.usda.gov, 229-386-3496, Fax: 229-386-7225; William F.
Rengstorf, Purchasing Agent, William.Rengstorf@ars.usda.gov, 487-956-6466. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/5adb826a11953f56237603c96098f9b8 
NAICS: 562910. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotations are being requested and a written
solicitation will not be issued. The NAICS code applicable to this acquisition is 562910, with a small business size
standard of 750. THIS PROCUREMENT IS SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS. The USDA Agricultural Research Service is
seeking quotes for the remediation of floor tiles, cove base, and carpet located at the Southeastern Fruit and Tree Nut
Research Laboratory, Byron, Georgia. The floor tiles and mastic to be removed have been tested for asbestos. Building
consist of 2 floors: 1st floor 14,945 sq. ft. and 2nd floor 11,410 sq. ft. The work will be performed in 2 phases. Phase
1 will be 2nd floor performed between June 1 and July 1 2016. Phase 2 will be 1st floor performed between April &
May 2017. Vendor will be given prior notice for start date and will have 6 to 9 working days to complete task. Timing
will be agreed upon for coordination of personnel and operations. The VCT flooring was laid in 1967, and carpet was
laid over tile at a later date. All cabinets in labs will remain in place; VCT tile to be removed under edge of cabinets to
allow for future install of new VCT and cove base around base of cabinets. An optional site visit must be scheduled
between April 18-22, 2016, at USDA ARS 21 Dunbar Rd. Byron, GA 31008. Vendors requesting a site visit must provide
an email address for project addendum or other clarifying information. Vendors shall inspect the site where services
are to be performed to satisfy themselves as to all general and local conditions that might affect the cost of the
performance of the contract, to the extent such information can be reasonably obtained. Vendor MUST send
descriptive literature. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 12:00 PM ET, MAY 9, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5adb826a11953f56237603c96098f9b8&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 04/12/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Agriculture, Agricultural Research Service, Southeast Area, USDA Fruit & Tree Nut Research
Lab, Bldg. 1, 21 Dunbar Rd, Byron, Georgia 31008 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 14, 2016 

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for April 11-17, 2016

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2917387bf3c6726bc993671a61f87011&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2917387bf3c6726bc993671a61f87011&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2917387bf3c6726bc993671a61f87011&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2917387bf3c6726bc993671a61f87011&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2917387bf3c6726bc993671a61f87011&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:sarah.Jachym@dla.mil
mailto:daniel.schuemann@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/16-BE-067/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=72a319033e5f1afca52212a5b4c5fedc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=72a319033e5f1afca52212a5b4c5fedc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=72a319033e5f1afca52212a5b4c5fedc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=72a319033e5f1afca52212a5b4c5fedc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=72a319033e5f1afca52212a5b4c5fedc&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:glenn.w.moon@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA27/W912QR-16-T-0041/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e9b095535399481dfd483d29114a5640&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e9b095535399481dfd483d29114a5640&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e9b095535399481dfd483d29114a5640&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e9b095535399481dfd483d29114a5640&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e9b095535399481dfd483d29114a5640&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:juan.gaytan@ars.usda.gov
mailto:William.Rengstorf@ars.usda.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/5adb826a11953f56237603c96098f9b8
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5adb826a11953f56237603c96098f9b8&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5adb826a11953f56237603c96098f9b8&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5adb826a11953f56237603c96098f9b8&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5adb826a11953f56237603c96098f9b8&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5adb826a11953f56237603c96098f9b8&tab=core&_cview=1
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


ISSUE: FBO-5256 

METHODS FOR RECOVERING METALS FROM ELECTRONIC WASTE, AND RELATED SYSTEMS (SNOTE) 
SOL: INL202 
DUE: 051516 
POC: INL Technology Deployment, Ryan Bills, Senior Commercialization Manager, ryan.bills@inl.gov, 208-526-1896. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/INEEL/ID/INL202/listing.html 
NAICS: 423690. A potential licensing opportunity exists with Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC (BEA), the Management and
Operating Contractor for DOE at Idaho National Laboratory (INL). BEA is seeking parties interested in potentially
entering into a license agreement for the purpose of commercializing the technology described below. End-of-life
electronic devices such as smart phones, computers, televisions and other electronics contain significant amounts of
valuable metals including base metals (zinc, tin, lead, nickel and copper) as well as precious metals (silver, gold and
palladium) along with rare earth magnets (neodymium, yttrium, samarium). Some electronic scrap is currently
landfilled or incinerated, and there is a need to develop more effective processes to capture these valuable metals
along with keeping them out of the environment. The bulk of electronics processed for metal recovery are sent
overseas, using unsustainable acid-solution leaching or toxic smelting processes that lack environmental and worker
safety practices. In many cases, only the precious metals such as gold and palladium are targeted. BEA has developed
methods and systems to recover metals from electronic waste using a multiple reactor system incorporating multiple
electrolytes and an electrochemical cell for processing the electrolyte. The method efficiently dissolves the bulk of
metals from electronics, leading to more complete recovery for recyclable materials. This INL-developed technology,
known as Electrochemical Recovery (ER) allows e-waste aggregators to reclaim more value materials, reduce reagent
use, and lessen the toxicity of remaining materials compared with current practices for salvage of metals from waste
electronics. The ER process also efficiently recovers and separates base metals, copper, tin, and silver, which are
valuable products. The process allows the precious metals--silver, gold, and palladium--to be recovered in a separate
follow-up step, which drives the economic viability of the proposed system. The ER process continuously regenerates
the initial oxidizer at the anode, giving the process solution a long life, resulting in significant savings in reagents and
waste treatment. This invention has associated intellectual property. Patent Application No. 14/845,101, "Methods for
Recovering Metals From Electronic Waste, and Related Systems" was submitted to the USPTO by BEA on September 3,
2015, currently unpublished. This technology has been tested and validated at bench scale. Additional development
will be required to demonstrate a pilot-scale process. BEA may be in a position to support additional research and
development of this technology under a mutually acceptable Cooperative Research & Development Agreement
(CRADA), Strategic Partnership Projects (SPP), or similar agreement subject to prior approval by DOE. To be
considered for a possible license, interested parties must submit a business plan for the development and
commercialization of the Electrochemical Recovery process. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE MAY 15, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c66b8582c948f11675f7c921431d5bdd&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 04/14/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Idaho National Laboratory (DOE Contractor), 2525 Fremont, P.O. Box 1625, Idaho
Falls, Idaho 83415-3920 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 16, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5258 

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
SOL: NIHOF2016110 
DUE: 052516 
POC: Jessica Hadley, Sr. Contracting Officer, hadleyjn@mail.nih.gov, 301-594-3566. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/NIH/ORS/NIHOF2016110/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. This notice constitutes an announcement of a procurement for a Multiple-Award Indefinite-Delivery
Indefinite-Quantity (MAC IDIQ) contract. Period of Performance: 07/12/2016 to 07/11/2021. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A
TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The tasks shall require a broad range of technical expertise in a variety of
disciplines such as industrial hygiene; toxicology, chemistry; hydrology; meteorology; geology, land use planning,
community impact management and development, quality assurance; environmental, chemical, civil, mechanical and
electrical engineering, air and noise quality; health and safety, biomedical safety, sociology, economics and others. No
telephonic inquiries will be accepted. No site visit or preproposal conference has been set. There is no incumbent
contractor. The purpose of the future solicitation is to obtain services of a qualified and experienced contractor to assist
the Division of Environmental Protection (DEP)/Office of Research Facilities (ORF) at the National Institutes of Health
(NIH) in performing a myriad of environmental activities, such as conduct investigations and remediation of possible
environmental contamination and generate appropriate documentation for the NIH. All work shall be in compliance
with CERCLA, SARA, the NCP, and RCRA, along with all other applicable federal laws and state and local environmental
regulations. Where applicable, please send suggestions for scope improvement. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE
12:00 PM ET ON MAY 25, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=15d0461cbf776eeae8323ddd5eb86247&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 04/09/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Health and Human Services, National Institutes of Health, Office of Research
Facilities/Office of Acquisitions, 13 South St., Room 2E43, MSC 5711, Bethesda, Maryland 20892-5738 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 11, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5253 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for April 11-17, 2016

mailto:ryan.bills@inl.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/INEEL/ID/INL202/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c66b8582c948f11675f7c921431d5bdd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c66b8582c948f11675f7c921431d5bdd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c66b8582c948f11675f7c921431d5bdd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c66b8582c948f11675f7c921431d5bdd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c66b8582c948f11675f7c921431d5bdd&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:hadleyjn@mail.nih.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/NIH/ORS/NIHOF2016110/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=15d0461cbf776eeae8323ddd5eb86247&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=15d0461cbf776eeae8323ddd5eb86247&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=15d0461cbf776eeae8323ddd5eb86247&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=15d0461cbf776eeae8323ddd5eb86247&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=15d0461cbf776eeae8323ddd5eb86247&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

